

CIN: U74900MH2016PLC274726

13/09/2023

To,

The General Manager-Listing

Corporate Relationship Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.

Subject: Announcement of Significant Order Received and Upcoming Orders

Ref: BSE SYMBOL - AAPLUSTRAD

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that AA Plus Trade Link Ltd has recently received a significant export order with a total value of Rs. 51,00,00,000 (51 Million Rupees). This order reaffirms our commitment to excellence and our dedication to serving our clients with top-quality products.

Details of the Order:

- Order Value: Rs. 51,00,00,000 (51 Million Rupees)
- Product Range: The order includes a variety of 'A' grade fresh produce, such as Green Broccoli, Organic Red Cabbage, Indian Organic Black Soya Bean, Green Natural Fresh Celery, SugarCane, and Organic Husked Coconut.
- Client: CNX Corporation Limited, a reputable commodity trading company.

Furthermore, we are excited to share that AA Plus Trade Link Ltd has entered into a substantial business agreement with CNX Corporation Limited, a reputed commodity trading company. CNX Corporation Limited has expressed its intent to forward export orders worth a total of Rs. 1,70,00,00,000 (1.7 Billion Rupees) to AA Plus Trade Link Ltd in the coming quarters.

This collaboration represents a significant milestone in our journey, and we are committed to delivering exceptional service and maintaining the highest standards of quality in fulfilling these upcoming orders.



CIN: U74900MH2016PLC274726

Details of Upcoming Orders:

- Total Value: Rs. 1,70,00,00,000 (1.7 Billion Rupees)
- Profit-Sharing Arrangement: The profit-sharing arrangement with CNX Corporation Limited for these orders is set at 50-50.

We believe that these orders underscore the trust and confidence that our clients place in AA Plus Trade Link Ltd, and we are enthusiastic about the prospects of a successful and mutually beneficial partnership.

As we move forward, we will continue to focus on our core values of quality, transparency, and customer satisfaction. We remain dedicated to creating value for our shareholders and stakeholders.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this announcement in compliance with the listing regulations.

For any further information or inquiries, please contact below contact details.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Ashok. A. Shuh

Ashok Shah

(Director)

DIN: 07427185

